Stage Manager

-Stage Manager-

Fiddler on the Roof

Broadway Bound

The Fantasticks

The Drowsy Chaperone

Coppelia

Range of Possibilities (Staged Reading)
Schoolhouse Rock Live! Tour

The Nutcracker

Junie B. in Jingle Bells, Batman Smells!
The Rocky Horror Show

Natalie Douglas in Four Women. ..
I'm Sorry (Staged Reading)

Mr. Burns, A Post-Electric Play

-Assistant Stage Manager-

Avenue Q

Grease

Suds! The Rocking 60's Musical Soap Opera
The Secret Garden

Godspell

-Stage Management Intern-

The Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center
Cabaret & Performance Conference
National Playwrights Conference
Cardboard Piano (Staged Reading)
No One’s Sonata (Staged Reading)

-Related Experience-

Sound Designer Broken Bones

Assistant Lighting Designer Sweeney Todd
House Manager The One Act Festival
Master Electrician The Wedding Singer
Deck Electrician Flashdance
Overhire Electrician Various

Deck Crew

-Additional Skills-
Valid US Passport & GA Drivers License
Comfortable driving a large van and trailer

-Education, Awards, & Honors-

Joseph ... Dreamcoat

mollyburch.com

(678) 602-0059 ¢+ mollyhburch@gmail.com

Dir: Becky Becker

Dir: Marsha & Dennis Predovic
Dir: Alan Rust

Dir: Mary O'Brady

Dir: Lisa Carter

Dir: Chantal Denoun
Dir: Brenda May Ito

Dir: Lisa Carter

Dir: Brenda May Ito

Dir: Molly Claassen
Asso. Dir. John McDaniel
Dir: Michelle Benson
Dir: Dr. Becky Becker

SM: Rebecca Gossett
SM: Rebecca Gossett
SM: Rebecca Gossett
SM: Sami Jo Mullinax
SM: Rachael Weatherhead

PSM: Madison DeCoske
PSM: Kurt Van Raden
Dir: Liz Diamond
Dir:Wendy C. Goldberg

Dir: Cheryl Mullis

LD: Krystal Kennel
PSM: Emily Grover

LD: Chris Head
Supervisor: Adam Bell
PSM: Tammy Whorton
PSM: Matthew Swindell

Basic Sewing
AutoCAD

Experience Supervising Children
Microsoft Office/Apple iWork

Columbus State University
Monomoy Theatre

Monomoy Theatre

Monomoy Theatre

Columbus Ballet

KC/ACTF 10 Minute Play Festival
Columbus State University
Columbus Ballet

Columbus State University
Columbus State University
Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center
KC/ACTF 10 Minute Play Festival
Columbus State University

The Springer Opera House
The Springer Opera House
Columbus Repertory Theatre
Columbus State University
Georgia Perimeter College

Dina Merrill Theatre

Ampitheater
Dina Merrill Theatre

Columbus State University

Springer Opera House

Columbus State University
Columbus State University
RiverCenter for the Performing Arts
RiverCenter for the Performing Arts
Springer Opera House

2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015/16
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014

2017*
2017
2014
2014
2011

2015

2016
2016
2015
2015
2015
2014-16
2013

* denotes in process projects

Vectorworks & Spotlight
Audacity & QlLab

-Columbus State University, Columbus GA BFA Design/Tech concentration Stage Management (anticipated graduation date May 2017)

-Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center Stage Management Fellowship
-Member of Alpha Psi Omega National Honor Society

-References-

Alan Rust

Avrtistic Director/Producer
The Monomoy Theatre
(860) 573-5678
rust@hartford.edu

Dr. Becky Becker
Professor of Theatre
Columbus State University
(706) 507-8403

becker_becky@columbusstate.edu

-2015 KCACTF National Stage Management Fellowship for Mr. Burns
-USITT Member since 2013

Mary O'Brady

Guest Director

The Monomoy Theatre
(917) 312-8158
maryobrady@gmail.com



