

## Stage Manager

-Stage Manager-

mollyburch.com (678) 602-0059 ❖ mollyburch@gmail.com

-Stage Manager-						
Fiddler on the Roof Broadway Bound The Fantasticks The Drowsy Chaperone Coppelia Range of Possibilities (Staged Reading) Schoolhouse Rock Live! Tour The Nutcracker Junie B. in Jingle Bells, Batman Smells! The Rocky Horror Show Natalie Douglas in Four Women I'm Sorry (Staged Reading) Mr. Burns, A Post-Electric Play		Dir: Becky Becker Dir: Marsha & Dennis Predovic Dir: Alan Rust Dir: Mary O'Brady Dir: Lisa Carter Dir: Chantal Denoun Dir: Brenda May Ito Dir: Lisa Carter Dir: Brenda May Ito Dir: Holly Claassen Asso. Dir. John McDaniel Dir: Michelle Benson Dir: Dr. Becky Becker		Columbus State University Monomoy Theatre Monomoy Theatre Monomoy Theatre Columbus Ballet KC/ACTF 10 Minute Play Festival Columbus State University Columbus State University Columbus State University Columbus State University Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center KC/ACTF 10 Minute Play Festival Columbus State University		2017 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015 2015
-Assistant Stage Manager-						
Avenue Q Grease Suds! The Rocking 60's Musical Soap Opera The Secret Garden Godspell		SM: Rebecca Gossett SM: Rebecca Gossett SM: Rebecca Gossett SM: Sami Jo Mullinax SM: Rachael Weatherhead		The Springer Opera House The Springer Opera House Columbus Repertory Theatre Columbus State University Georgia Perimeter College		2017* 2017 2014 2014 2011
-Stage Management Interr	1-					
The Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center Cabaret & Performance Conference National Playwrights Conference Cardboard Piano (Staged Reading) No One's Sonata (Staged Reading)		PSM: Madison DeCoske PSM: Kurt Van Raden Dir: Liz Diamond Dir: Wendy C. Goldberg		Dina Merrill Theatre  Ampitheater  Dina Merrill Theatre		2015
-Related Experience-						
Sound Designer Assistant Lighting Designer House Manager Master Electrician Deck Electrician Overhire Electrician Deck Crew	Broken Bones Sweeney Todd The One Act Festiva The Wedding Singer Flashdance Various Joseph Dreamcod	LD: Chris Superviso PSM:Tamr	l Kennel / Grover Head r: Adam Bell ny Whorton	Columbus State Uni Springer Opera Hou Columbus State Uni Columbus State Uni RiverCenter for the RiverCenter for the Springer Opera Hou	versity versity Performing Arts Performing Arts	2016 2016 2015 2015 2015 2014-16 2013
-Additional Skills-					* denotes in proce	ess projects
Valid US Passport & GA Drivers License Comfortable driving a large van and trailer		Basic Sewing Experience Super AutoCAD Microsoft Office				
-Education, Awards, & Ho	nors-					

## -Education, Awards, & Honors-

-Columbus State University, Columbus GA BFA Design/Tech concentration Stage Management (anticipated graduation date May 2017)

## -References-

Alan Rust Artistic Director/Producer The Monomoy Theatre (860) 573-5678 rust@hartford.edu Dr. Becky Becker Professor of Theatre Columbus State University (706) 507-8403 becker\_becky@columbusstate.edu Mary O'Brady Guest Director The Monomoy Theatre (917) 312-8158 maryobrady@gmail.com

<sup>-</sup>Eugene O'Neill Theatre Center Stage Management Fellowship -2015 KCACTF National Stage Management Fellowship for Mr. Burns

<sup>-</sup>Member of Alpha Psi Omega National Honor Society -USITT Member since 2013